Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (et action 2)

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔

07-16-2002

102157063

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comerica Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1.11.02	Name: Bermaxx, LLC	
7.10.02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:2960 Technology Drive	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 49309	
Other Michigan Banking Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date-July 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/124,957	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list.	
Additional number(s) attac	I ched	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: David R. Haarz	200.00	
Internal Address: Dickinson Wright, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) s 290.00	
Suite 800	X Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any shortage)	
Street Address:1901 L Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	04-1061	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
ATD.	H30.3	
David R. Haarz Name of Person Signing Si	gnature July 10, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover she	J [4]	

07/15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000027 75124957

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 250.00 OP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0568

LIST OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST COMERICA BANK — BERMAXX LLC

2,239,226	2,199,940
2,237,111	2,198,834
2,237,110	2,186,408
2,237,109	2,155,498
2,234,679	2,155,497

DC 27010-1 78815

TRADEMARK REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0569

<u>TERMINATION</u> PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, BERMAXX, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, ("Company"), owns trademarks and trademark applications, patent and patent applications, more particularly described on Schedule I and Schedule II annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, Company had pledged the Collateral as security under a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") with COMERICA BANK, a Michigan banking corporation, ("Bank"), and Company granted to Bank a security interest in all right, title and interest of Company in and to the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Company to Bank: and

WHEREAS, Bank desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 15, 1999, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2000 at:

Reel 002034/Frame 0145 (Trademarks)

Reel 002033/Frame 0779 (Trademarks)

Reel 010589/Frame 0904 (Patents)

Reel 010589/Frame 0827 (Patents)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 3 day of July, 2002.

COMERICA BANK

OC 78698

TRADEMARK REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark Number	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
376,077	11/23/90	RP
371,651	8/10/90	BERNAL
2,234,679	3/23/99	ULTRA-ALLOY
2,237,111	4/6/99	ULTRA-RP
2,155,498	5/5/98	ULTRA-CLADDED
2,198,834	10/20/98	ULTRA-PUNCH
2,237,110	4/6/99	ULTRA-COMPOSITE
2,155,497	5/5/98	ULTRA-BEAM
2,239,226	4/13/99	ULTRA-PLATE
2,186,408	9/1/98	ULTRA-LIFE
2,237,109	4/6/99	ULTRA-LASER
2,199,940	10/20/98	ULTRA

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark Application
75/124,957	6/25/96	ULTRA-ARC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/10/2002 REEL: 002543 FRAME: 0571